(c) The housing crisis in the San Francisco Bay area is regional in nature and too great to be addressed individually by the region’s
101 cities and 9 counties.

(d) However, the current process is anything but regional; instead each city and county is each responsible for their own decisions
around housing.

(e) The San Francisco Bay area faces an annual funding shortfall of two billion five hundred million dollars ($2,500,000,000) in its

efforts to address the affordable housing crisis.

(f) Regional funding is necessary to help address the housing crisis in the San Francisco Bay area by reducing the severe imbalance
between jobs and housing and delivering resources and technical assistance at a regional scale, including: